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During the reporting period, the Education Department carried out activities related to the 

education of doctoral and dissertation students. 

Doctoral Studies 

During the reporting period, 2 full-time and 2 part-time PhD students studied at the IMM 

doctoral program and successfully passed attestation: 

● Ilkin Qadir oglu Feyzullayev – Full-time, specialty 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional 

Analysis”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Assoc. Prof. Telman Benser oglu 

Gasimov 

● Shamil Zahid oglu Talibly – Full-time, specialty 2003.01 “Fluid, Gas, and Plasma 

Mechanics”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Engineering Sciences, Assoc. Prof. Elkhan Majid oglu Abbasov 

● Khalida Sahil gizi Nasirova – Part-time, specialty 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional 

Analysis”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Prof. Rovshan Elifaga Bandaliyev 

● Narmina Yusif gizi Qubatova – Part-time, specialty 1214.01 “Dynamical Systems and 

Optimal Control”; 

Scientific supervisor: Corresponding Member of ANAS, Prof. Misir Cumail oglu Mardanov 

Full-time doctoral student David Abdulgadir oglu Azizov was expelled from the doctoral 

program from 07 October 2025 due to his admission to the full-time doctoral program of 

Lomonosov Moscow State University. 

Admission for 2025: A total of 8 positions were allocated for doctoral studies. Three candidates 

successfully passed the exams and were admitted: 

1. Melaka Mubariz gizi Keremova – Full-time, specialty 1202.01 “Analysis and 

Functional Analysis”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Prof. Sadig Karim oglu 

Abdullayev 

2. Qudrat Malik oglu Selimov – Full-time, specialty 1211.01 “Differential Equations”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Prof. Ferman Imran oglu 

Mammadov 



3. Mikayil Eldar oglu Azakov – Full-time, specialty 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable 

Solids”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Prof. Latif Khalil oglu Talibly 

Dissertation Studies 

During the reporting period, 2 PhD-level dissertation students and 2 Doctor of Sciences-level 

dissertation students studied at the IMM and passed attestation. 

PhD (Philosophy Doctor) level 

● Vusala Bayazkhan gizi Rzayeva, specialty 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable Solids”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Phys.-Math. Sciences, Prof. Ramiz Aziz oglu Iskandarov 

● Aynur Oruj gizi Derishova, specialty 2003.01 “Fluid, Gas, and Plasma Mechanics”; 

Scientific supervisor: Doctor of Engineering Sciences, Assoc. Prof. Elkhan Majid oglu Abbasov 

Doctor of Sciences level 

● Emin Telman oglu Baghirov, specialty 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable Solids”; 

Scientific advisor: Corresponding Member of ANAS, Prof. Surkhay Jabbar oglu Akbarov 

● Niyazi Aladdin oglu Ilyasov, specialty 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional Analysis” 

During the reporting period, former dissertation student Eldar Mehdi oglu Abbasov defended 

his dissertation on 28 January 2025 in specialty 2525.01 “Development and Operation of Oil and 

Gas Fields” and received the degree of Candidate of Technical Sciences. 

Former dissertation student Vusala Fazil gizi Gasimova defended her dissertation on 30 June 

2025 in specialty 1211.01 “Differential Equations”. 

 

Current Enrollment 

PhD program (Philosophy Doctor) 

Currently, 7 doctoral students are enrolled in the PhD program, of whom 5 are full-time: 

1. Ilkin Qadir oglu Feyzullayev – 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional Analysis”; Supervisor: 

Assoc. Prof. Telman Benser oglu Gasimov 

2. Shamil Zahid oglu Talibly – 2003.01 “Fluid, Gas, and Plasma Mechanics”; Supervisor: 

Assoc. Prof. Elkhan Majid oglu Abbasov 

3. Melaka Mubariz gizi Keremova – 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional Analysis”; 

Supervisor: Prof. Sadig Karim oglu Abdullayev 



4. Qudrat Malik oglu Selimov – 1211.01 “Differential Equations”; Supervisor: Prof. Ferman 

Imran oglu Mammadov 

5. Mikayil Eldar oglu Azakov – 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable Solids”; Supervisor: 

Prof. Latif Khalil oglu Talibly 

Two students study part-time: 

1. Khalida Sahil gizi Nasirova – 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional Analysis”; Supervisor: 

Prof. Rovshan Elifaga Bandaliyev 

2. Narmina Yusif gizi Qubatova – 1214.01 “Dynamical Systems and Optimal Control”; 

Supervisor: Corresponding Member of ANAS, Prof. Misir Cumail oglu Mardanov 

Current Dissertation Students 

PhD-level dissertation students: 

1. Vusala Bayazkhan gizi Rzayeva – 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable Solids”; 

Supervisor: Prof. Ramiz Aziz oglu Iskandarov 

2. Aynur Oruj gizi Derishova – 2003.01 “Fluid, Gas, and Plasma Mechanics”; Supervisor: 

Assoc. Prof. Elkhan Majid oglu Abbasov 

Doctor of Sciences-level dissertation students: 

1. Emin Telman oglu Baghirov – 2002.01 “Mechanics of Deformable Solids”; Scientific 

advisor: Corresponding Member of ANAS, Prof. Surkhay Jabbar oglu Akbarov 

2. Niyazi Aladdin oglu Ilyasov – 1202.01 “Analysis and Functional Analysis” 

 

 

Head of the Education Department,    Professor  Adalat Akhundov 

 


